171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet - All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$434,331.82
$210,812.64
$1,052,216.80
$106,970.30
$0.00
$194,617.45
$0.00

$0.00

$1,998,949.01

$122,314.21
$43,029.91
$14,367.25
$0.00
$179,711.37

$0.00

$778,379.16
$1,040,858.48
$1,819,237.64
$1,998,949.01

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service
$465,787.38 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$433,044.72 $0.00
$67,046.65 $0.00
$36,088.81 $0.00
$3,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,005,867.56 $0.00
$255,260.70 $0.00
$233,101.88 $0.00
$445,918.97 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$934,281.55 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$183,419.85 $0.00
($111,833.84) $0.00
$71,586.01 $0.00
$1,005,867.56 $0.00

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05

Capital
Projects

($68,882.17)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($68,882.17)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($68,882.17)
($68,882.17)
($68,882.17)

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$66,621.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$66,621.06

$472.28
$0.00
($9,997.12)
$0.00
($9,524.84)

$0.00

$2,980.31
$73,165.59
$76,145.90
$66,621.06

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
FIA LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37

$2,785,508.40

$48,585,970.77

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,785,508.40
$2,785,508.40

$45,800,462.37
$0.00
$0.00

$45,800,462.37
$48,585,970.77
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-lI-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05

171 - Midfield City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total
Revenues
State Sources $3,070,243.17 $0.00 $0.00 $25,795.00 $0.00 $3,096,038.17
Federal Sources $13,044.83 $786,357.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $799,402.00
Local Sources $1,968,934.93 $61,306.75 $0.00 $5,454.74 $5,985.68 $2,041,682.10
Other Sources $85,408.93 $3,230.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88,639.37
Total Revenues: $5,137,631.86 $850,894.36 $0.00 $31,249.74 $5,985.68 $6,025,761.64
Expenditures
Instructional Services $2,449,900.02 $243,690.44 $0.00 $0.00 $1,121.44 $2,694,711.90
Instructional Support Services $869,261.86 $139,552.46 $0.00 $0.00 $432.02 $1,000,246.34
Operation & Maintenance Services $606,054.65 $11,966.69 $0.00 $198,235.97 $0.00 $816,257.31
Auxiliary Services $65,982.33 $459,384.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $525,366.39
General Administrative Services $689,444.73 $64,231.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $753,676.24
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,165.10 $0.00 $12,165.10
Debt Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $67,606.48 $14,542.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,148.69
Total Expenditures: $4,748,250.07 $933,367.37 $0.00 $210,401.07 $1,553.46 $5,893,571.97
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $0.00 $261,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $261,000.00
Other Fund Uses: $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): ($90,000.00) $261,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $171,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: $299,381.79 $178,526.99 $0.00 ($179,151.33) $4,432.22 $303,189.67
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $1,519,855.85 ($106,940.98) $0.00 $110,269.16 $71,713.68 $1,594,897.71
Ending Fund Balance: $1,819,237.64 $71,586.01 $0.00 ($68,882.17) $76,145.90 $1,898,087.38

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-lll-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05
171 - Midfield City Schools GENERAL VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual  (Unfavorable) Budget Actual  (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $6,866,169.00 $3,070,243.17 ($3,795,925.83) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $50,650.00 $13,044.83 ($37,605.17)  $1,621,528.00  $786,357.17 ($835,170.83)
Local Sources $2,668,016.00 $1,968,934.93 ($699,081.07) $114,607.00 $61,306.75 ($53,300.25)
Other Sources $101,500.00 $85,408.93 ($16,091.07) $29,700.00 $3,230.44 ($26,469.56)
Total Revenues: $9,686,335.00 $5,137,631.86 ($4,548,703.14)  $1,765,835.00  $850,894.36 ($914,940.64)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $4,785,143.08 $2,449,900.02 ($2,335,243.06) $589,877.34  $243,690.44 ($346,186.90)
Instructional Support Services $2,000,100.84 $869,261.86 ($1,130,838.98) $245421.29  $139,552.46 ($105,868.83)
Operation & Maintenance Services $1,507,438.76 $606,054.65 ($901,384.11) $11,615.80 $11,966.69 $350.89
Auxiliary Services $316,730.00 $65,982.33 ($250,747.67)  $1,270,994.75  $459,384.06 ($811,610.69)
General Administrative Services $1,096,770.66 $689,444.73 ($407,325.93) $149,088.99 $64,231.51 ($84,857.48)
Special Revenue Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
General Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $104,597.00 $67,606.48 ($36,990.52) $81,929.23 $14,542 21 ($67,387.02)
Total Expenditures: $9,810,780.34 $4,748,250.07 ($5,062,530.27)  $2,348,927.40  $933,367.37 ($1,415,560.03)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $145,584.77 $0.00 ($145,584.77) $162,000.00  $261,000.00 $99,000.00
Other Financing Uses: $85,000.00 $90,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,925.00 $0.00 ($1,925.00)
Total Other Financing Sources $60,584.77 ($90,000.00) ($150,584.77) $160,075.00  $261,000.00 $100,925.00
Excess Revenues and Other ($63,860.57) $299,381.79 $363,242.36  ($423,017.40)  $178,526.99 $601,544.39
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $2,697,880.29 $1,519,855.85 ($1,178,024.44) $485,182.99  ($106,940.98) ($592,123.97)
Ending Fund Balance: $2,634,019.72 $1,819,237.64 ($814,782.08) $62,165.59 $71,586.01 $9,420.42
Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. b
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Exhibit F-lll-B
STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05
171 - Midfield City Schools DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual  (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $249,474.67 $0.00 ($249,474.67) $112,241.33 $25,795.00 ($86,446.33)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,085.00 $5,454.74 ($8,630.26)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $249,474.67 $0.00 ($249,474.67) $126,326.33 $31,249.74 ($95,076.59)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107,000.00 $198,235.97 $91,235.97
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,911.00 $0.00 ($61,911.00)
Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,415.33 $12,165.10 ($52,250.23)
Debt Service $249.474.67 $0.00 ($249,474.67) $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $249,474.67 $0.00 ($249,474.67) $233,326.33 $210,401.07 ($22,925.26)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ($107,000.00) ($179,151.33) ($72,151.33)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $436,697.62 $110,269.16 ($326,428.46)
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $329,697.62 ($68,882.17) ($398,579.79)
Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2020 3:53:26 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND
Favorable
Budget Actual  (Unfavorable) Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,227,885.00  $3,096,038.17
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,672,178.00 $799,402.00
$70,944.03 $5,985.68 ($64,958.35) $2,867,652.03  $2,041,682.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $131,200.00 $88,639.37
$70,944.03 $5,985.68 (864,958.35)  $11,898,915.03  $6,025,761.64
$27,060.63 $1,121.44 ($25,939.19) $5,402,081.05  $2,694,711.90
$24,124.57 $432.02 ($23,692.55) $2,269,646.70  $1,009,246.34
$173.25 $0.00 ($173.25) $1,519,227.81 $816,257.31
$3,984.75 $0.00 ($3,984.75) $1,653,620.50 $525,366.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,245,859.65 $753,676.24
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,415.33 $12,165.10
$0.00 $0.00 $249,474 67
$7,623.00 $0.00 ($7,623.00) $194,149.23 $82,148.69
$62,966.20 $1,553.46 ($61,412.74)  $12,705,474.94  $5,893,571.97
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $307,584.77 $261,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86,925.00 $90,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220,659.77 $171,000.00
$7,977.83 $4,432.22 ($3,545.61) ($585,900.14) $303,189.67
$44,616.31 $71,713.68 $27,097.37 $3,664,377.21  $1,594,897.71
$52,594.14 $76,145.90 $23,551.76 $3,078,477.07  $1,898,087.38
Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. %
Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-Ill-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($4,131,846.83)
($872,776.00)
($825,969.93)

($42,560.63)

($5,873,153.39)

($2,707,369.15)
($1,260,400.36)
($702,970.50)
($1,128,254.11)
($492,183.41)
($52,250.23)
($249,474.67)
($112,000.54)
($6,811,902.97)

($46,584.77)
$3,075.00
($49,659.77)
$889,089.81
($2,069,479.50)
($1,180,389.69)
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