LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05

171 - Midfield City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL				PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:				•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· // = · Bopt
Assets:							
Cash	\$434,331.82	\$465,787.38	\$0.00	(\$68,882.17)	\$0.00	\$66,621.06	\$0.00
Investments	\$210,812.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$1,052,216.80	\$433,944.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$106,970.30	\$67,046.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$36,088.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$194,617.45	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Construction In Progress						\$ 0.00	Ψ 10,000, 102.01
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Other Debits							+, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,998,949.01	\$1,005,867.56	\$0.00	(\$68,882.17)	\$0.00	\$66,621.06	\$48,585,970.77
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$122,314.21	\$255,260.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$472.28	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$43,029.91	\$233,101.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$14,367.25	\$445,918.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$9,997.12)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Total Liabilities:	\$179,711.37	\$934,281.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$9,524.84)	\$2,785,508.40
Fund Equity:						(, -, ,	v=,: ==,===:
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Contributed Capital		9.50.00007043	*****	40.00	\$0.00	ψ0.00	Ψ40,000,402.37
Reserved Fund Balance	\$778,379.16	\$183,419.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,980.31	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,040,858.48	(\$111,833.84)	\$0.00	(\$68,882.17)	\$0.00	\$73,165.59	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,819,237.64	\$71,586.01	\$0.00	(\$68,882.17)	\$0.00	\$76,145.90	\$45,800,462.37
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,998,949.01	\$1,005,867.56	\$0.00	(\$68,882.17)	\$0.00	\$66,621.06	\$48,585,970.77



Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05

171 - Midfield City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL	FIDUCIARY			
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$3,070,243.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,795.00	\$0.00	\$3,096,038.17
Federal Sources	\$13,044.83	\$786,357.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$799,402.00
Local Sources	\$1,968,934.93	\$61,306.75	\$0.00	\$5,454.74	\$5,985.68	\$2,041,682.10
Other Sources	\$85,408.93	\$3,230.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88,639.37
Total Revenues:	\$5,137,631.86	\$850,894.36	\$0.00	\$31,249.74	\$5,985.68	\$6,025,761.64
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,449,900.02	\$243,690.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,121.44	\$2,694,711.90
Instructional Support Services	\$869,261.86	\$139,552.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$432.02	\$1,009,246.34
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$606,054.65	\$11,966.69	\$0.00	\$198,235.97	\$0.00	\$816,257.31
Auxiliary Services	\$65,982.33	\$459,384.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$525,366.39
General Administrative Services	\$689,444.73	\$64,231.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$753,676.24
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	\$12,165.10
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$67,606.48	\$14,542.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82,148.69
Total Expenditures:	\$4,748,250.07	\$933,367.37	\$0.00	\$210,401.07	\$1,553.46	\$5,893,571.97
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$0.00	\$261,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$261,000.00
Other Fund Uses:	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90,000.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$90,000.00)	\$261,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$171,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$299,381.79	\$178,526.99	\$0.00	(\$179,151.33)	\$4,432.22	\$303,189.67
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,519,855.85	(\$106,940.98)	\$0.00	\$110,269.16	\$71,713.68	\$1,594,897.71
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,819,237.64	\$71,586.01	\$0.00	(\$68,882.17)	\$76,145.90	\$1,898,087.38
\$100	N N 07 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,	(+,/	VI 0, 1 10.00	Ψ1,000,001.00

474 Midfield City Cabasta

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05

171 - Midfield City Schools	GENERAL V		VARIANCE	ARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE		
•			Favorable	OI LOIAL K	LVLNOL	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues	_		,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Ginavorabio)
State Sources	\$6,866,169.00	\$3,070,243.17	(\$3,795,925.83)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,650.00	\$13,044.83	(\$37,605.17)	\$1,621,528.00	\$786,357.17	(\$835,170.83)
Local Sources	\$2,668,016.00	\$1,968,934.93	(\$699,081.07)	\$114,607.00	\$61,306.75	(\$53,300.25)
Other Sources	\$101,500.00	\$85,408.93	(\$16,091.07)	\$29,700.00	\$3,230.44	(\$26,469.56)
Total Revenues:	\$9,686,335.00	\$5,137,631.86	(\$4,548,703.14)	\$1,765,835.00	\$850,894.36	(\$914,940.64)
Expenditures			*			(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Instructional Services	\$4,785,143.08	\$2,449,900.02	(\$2,335,243.06)	\$589,877.34	\$243,690.44	(\$346,186.90)
Instructional Support Services	\$2,000,100.84	\$869,261.86	(\$1,130,838.98)	\$245,421.29	\$139,552.46	(\$105,868.83)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,507,438.76	\$606,054.65	(\$901,384.11)	\$11,615.80	\$11,966.69	\$350.89
Auxiliary Services	\$316,730.00	\$65,982.33	(\$250,747.67)	\$1,270,994.75	\$459,384.06	(\$811,610.69)
General Administrative Services	\$1,096,770.66	\$689,444.73	(\$407,325.93)	\$149,088.99	\$64,231.51	(\$84,857.48)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$104,597.00	\$67,606.48	(\$36,990.52)	\$81,929.23	\$14,542.21	(\$67,387.02)
Total Expenditures:	\$9,810,780.34	\$4,748,250.07	(\$5,062,530.27)	\$2,348,927.40	\$933,367.37	(\$1,415,560.03)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						,
Other Financing Sources:	\$145,584.77	\$0.00	(\$145,584.77)	\$162,000.00	\$261,000.00	\$99,000.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$85,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$0.00	(\$1,925.00)
Total Other Financing Sources	\$60,584.77	(\$90,000.00)	(\$150,584.77)	\$160,075.00	\$261,000.00	\$100,925.00
Excess Revenues and Other	(\$63,860.57)	\$299,381.79	\$363,242.36	(\$423,017.40)	\$178,526.99	\$601,544.39
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,697,880.29	\$1,519,855.85	(\$1,178,024.44)	\$485,182.99	(\$106,940.98)	(\$592,123.97)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,634,019.72	\$1,819,237.64	(\$814,782.08)	\$62,165.59	\$71,586.01	\$9,420.42

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. Pulled from Production

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05

171 - Midfield City Schools	DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE		CAPITAL PR	VARIANCE		
			Favorable			Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues	•					,
State Sources	\$249,474.67	\$0.00	(\$249,474.67)	\$112,241.33	\$25,795.00	(\$86,446.33)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,085.00	\$5,454.74	(\$8,630.26)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$249,474.67	\$0.00	(\$249,474.67)	\$126,326.33	\$31,249.74	(\$95,076.59)
Expenditures						<u>,</u>
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$107,000.00	\$198,235.97	\$91,235.97
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,911.00	\$0.00	(\$61,911.00)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,415.33	\$12,165.10	(\$52,250.23)
Debt Service	\$249,474.67	\$0.00	(\$249,474.67)	\$0.00		\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$249,474.67	\$0.00	(\$249,474.67)	\$233,326.33	\$210,401.07	(\$22,925.26)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$107,000.00)	(\$179,151.33)	(\$72,151.33)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	\$110,269.16	(\$326,428.46)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$329,697.62	(\$68,882.17)	(\$398,579.79)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

7

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 05

171 - Midfield City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FU				
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Dudmat	Antural	Favorable	
Revenues	Duaget	Actual	(Olliavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	ድር ዕር	\$7,007,005,00	#0.000.000.4 7	101.101.010.00	
Federal Sources		Secret consumer	\$0.00		\$3,096,038.17	(\$4,131,846.83)	
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,672,178.00	\$799,402.00	(\$872,776.00)	
	\$70,944.03	\$5,985.68	(\$64,958.35)	\$2,867,652.03	\$2,041,682.10	(\$825,969.93)	
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$131,200.00	\$88,639.37	(\$42,560.63)	
Total Revenues:	\$70,944.03	\$5,985.68	(\$64,958.35)	\$11,898,915.03	\$6,025,761.64	(\$5,873,153.39)	
Expenditures						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Instructional Services	\$27,060.63	\$1,121.44	(\$25,939.19)	\$5,402,081.05	\$2,694,711.90	(\$2,707,369.15)	
Instructional Support Services	\$24,124.57	\$432.02	(\$23,692.55)	\$2,269,646.70	\$1,009,246.34	(\$1,260,400.36)	
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$173.25	\$0.00	(\$173.25)	\$1,519,227.81	\$816,257.31	(\$702,970.50)	
Auxiliary Services	\$3,984.75	\$0.00	(\$3,984.75)	\$1,653,620.50	\$525,366.39	(\$1,128,254.11)	
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,245,859.65	\$753,676.24	(\$492,183.41)	
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,415.33	\$12,165.10	(\$52,250.23)	
Expendable Service	\$0.00	•	\$0.00	\$249,474.67	ψ12,100.10	(\$249,474.67)	
Other Expenditures	\$7,623.00	\$0.00	(\$7,623.00)	\$194,149.23	\$82,148.69	(\$112,000.54)	
Total Expenditures:	\$62,966.20	\$1,553.46	(\$61,412.74)	\$12,705,474.94	\$5,893,571.97	(\$6,811,902.97)	
Other Financing Sources (Uses)		•	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , _, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	40,000,01101	(ψο,οτι,ουΣ.στ)	
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$307,584.77	\$261,000.00	(\$46,584.77)	
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$86,925.00	\$90,000.00	\$3,075.00	
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$220,659.77	\$171,000.00		
Excess Revenues and Other Sources	\$7,977.83	\$4,432.22	(\$3,545.61)	(\$585,900.14)	\$303,189.67	(\$49,659.77)	
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$44,616.31	\$71,713.68	\$27,097.37			\$889,089.81	
Ending Fund Balance:	\$52,594.14			\$3,664,377.21	\$1,594,897.71	(\$2,069,479.50)	
	φυ Σ, υσ η . 14	\$76,145.90	\$23,551.76	\$3,078,477.07	\$1,898,087.38	(\$1,180,389.69)	

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production